TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Certain U.S. Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		101/15/2014	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MPC Inc.	
Street Address:	4625 Red Bank Road, Suite 200	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45227	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0754850	AQUADENE	
Registration Number:	3823483	BIOPURGE	
Registration Number:	4042190	STILES-KEM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 704.343.2104

Email: twitcher@mcguirewoods.com
Correspondent Name: Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 2: 201 N. Tryon Street, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4452178-3681

TRADEMARK REEL: 005194 FRAME: 0044 P \$90,00 075485

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal	
Signature:	/s/ Terry L. Witcher	
Date:	01/16/2014	
Total Attachments: 4 source=CECO Trademark Release#page1.tif source=CECO Trademark Release#page2.tif source=CECO Trademark Release#page3.tif source=CECO Trademark Release#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005194 FRAME: 0045

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN U.S. TRADEMARKS

U.S. Department of Commerce

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN U.S. TRADEMARKS (the "Trademark Termination and Release") dated as of January 15, 2014, from BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), pursuant to a Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of August 27, 2013 among CECO Environmental Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), certain Subsidiaries of the Borrower, and the Administrative Agent.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by, among others, MPC Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Grantor") to the Administrative Agent in certain collateral, including the Specified Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 2013 at Reel 5098, Frame 0846; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to release its Security Interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Specified Trademark Collateral", as used herein, shall mean the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks and trademark applications described on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral described on Schedule I hereto without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature. Except for the foregoing release of the Security Interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral, no other lien or security interest on the Grantor's assets (including other trademarks and trademark applications) in favor of the Administrative Agent is released or terminated.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005194 FRAME: 0046 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent
By:
eary, 2014 before me personally appeared known to me or proved to me on the basis of
ose name is subscribed to the within instrument and the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her or the person upon behalf of which the individual
Notary Public
My commission expires:

53639626

California all-purpose acknowledgment State of California personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/am subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shatthay executed the same in his/hantliniar authorized capacity(see), and that by his/homenic signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws SILVIA VENTURA of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is COMM. # 1967580 true and correct. POTERNY PUBLICY CALIFORNIA AN FRANCISCO COLETY My Commission Expires WITNESS my hand and official seal. Faburary 23, 2016 Signature_ Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Document Date: _____ ____Number of Pages: ____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _____ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name:____ Individual Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact top at trump here ☐ Trustee Trustee Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator

© 2007 Resonal Nutary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., PO Box 2802 • Chalsworth, CA 91319-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org - floral #5007 - Recoder, Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Signer Is Representing:

Signer Is Representing:

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Granica	Status	Application #	MARK Name 8	enstration Number
MPC Inc.	Active	72143454	AQUADENE	0754850
MPC Inc.	Active		BIOPURGE	3823483
MPC Inc.	Active		STILES-KEM	4042190

53659626

RECORDED: 01/16/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005194 FRAME: 0049